Demolition and Site Revitalization Program

January 27, 2023

Entity Name:

Total Number of

Approved Projects:

Initial Set-Aside
Amount Requested:

Oh - Department of
lO Development

Additional Grant
Funding Approved:

Total Grant
Amount Approved:

Central Ohio Community Improvement Corporation

(Franklin)

City of Marysville (Union)

Fayette County Land Reutilization Corp

Gallia County Land Reutilization Corporation
Geauga County Board of County Commissioners
Henry County Land Reutilization Corporation
Hocking County

Lorain County

Meigs County

Montgomery County Landbank

Morgan County

Shelby County Land Reutilization Corporation
Summit County Land Reutilization Corporation
Trumbull County Land Reutilization Corporation

Tuscarawas County

TOTAL:

22
266

37
181
18

599

$500,000

$374,180
$399,083
$500,000
$500,000
$425,269
$500,000
$495,809
$500,000
$500,000
$160,600
$228,000
$500,000
$500,000
$490,887

$6,573,828

$20,968,851

$0

$0

$0
$3,640,641
$0

$0

$0

$0
$10,577,599
$0

$0
$6,098,015
$6,712,585
$0

$47,997,691

$21,468,851

$374,180
$399,083
$500,000
$4,140,641
$425,269
$500,000
$495,809
$500,000
$11,077,599
$160,600
$228,000
$6,598,015
$7,212,585
$490,887

$54,571,519



