Demolition and Site Revitalization Program

hio Department of Development

January 27, 2023

Entity Name:	Total Number of Approved Projects:	Initial Set-Aside Amount Requested:	Additional Grant Funding Approved:	Total Grant Amount Approved:
Central Ohio Community Improvement Corporation (Franklin)	5	\$500,000	\$20,968,851	\$21,468,851
City of Marysville (Union)	1	\$374,180	\$0	\$374,180
Fayette County Land Reutilization Corp	11	\$399,083	\$0	\$399,083
Gallia County Land Reutilization Corporation	24	\$500,000	\$0	\$500,000
Geauga County Board of County Commissioners	2	\$500,000	\$3,640,641	\$4,140,641
Henry County Land Reutilization Corporation	14	\$425,269	\$0	\$425,269
Hocking County	1	\$500,000	\$0	\$500,000
Lorain County	5	\$495,809	\$0	\$495,809
Meigs County	22	\$500,000	\$0	\$500,000
Montgomery County Landbank	266	\$500,000	\$10,577,599	\$11,077,599
Morgan County	7	\$160,600	\$0	\$160,600
Shelby County Land Reutilization Corporation	5	\$228,000	\$0	\$228,000
Summit County Land Reutilization Corporation	37	\$500,000	\$6,098,015	\$6,598,015
Trumbull County Land Reutilization Corporation	181	\$500,000	\$6,712,585	\$7,212,585
Tuscarawas County	18	\$490,887	\$0	\$490,887
TOTAL:	599	\$6,573,828	\$47,997,691	\$54,571,519